## Commercial Cannabis Approved Permits Report August 5, 2016

Projects listed in this report have received approval from a decision maker and completed any applicable appeals period. Additional permit conditions may still apply.

Approved projects do not appear in this report until an effective date is assigned.

	Approved projects do not appear in this report until an effective date is assigned.									
Apps	# Effective Date	Key Parcel Number	Additional Parcel	Owner Name	Case Numbers	Coastal Zone	Canopy Size Sq Ft	Project Description		
1034	2 6/13/2016			Darwish Adram & Siobhan	ZCC16-005	No	9600	New mixed light cannabis cultivation of approximately 10,000 square feet. Site specific soil study has demonstrated that the proposed cultivation area qualifies as prime soils.  A Conditional Use Permit (CUP) to license an existing		
				Moore Alexander				25,720 square foot outdoor cannabis cultivation area and a new 7,840 outdoor cannabis cultivation area for lease. This CUP is in association with proposed CUP's for five other proposed one-acre cultivation areas on the same property, and a proposed CUP for an existing 17,680 square foot outdoor cannabis cultivation area on the neighboring property (APN 107-311-002). The parcel is served by on-site water and sewer		
1025	9 7/22/2016			В	CUP16-007	No	43560	systems.		
1026	1 7/22/2016			Moore Alexander B	CUP16-008	No	43560	A Conditional Use Permit (CUP) to license a new one-acre outdoor cultivation area for lease. This CUP is in association with proposed CUP's for five other proposed one-acre cultivation areas on the same property. The parcel is served by on-site water and sewer systems.		
1026	2 7/22/2016			Moore Alexander B	CUP16-009	No	43560	A Conditional Use Permit (CUP) to license a new one-acre outdoor cultivation area. This CUP is in association with proposed CUP's for five other proposed one-acre cultivation areas on the same property. The parcel is served by on-site water and sewer systems.		
				Moore Alexander				A Conditional Use Permit (CUP) to license a new one-acre outdoor cannabis cultivation area. This CUP is in association with proposed CUP's for five other proposed one-acre cultivation areas on the same property, and a proposed CUP for an existing 17,680 square foot outdoor cannabis cultivation area on the neighboring property (APN 107-311-002). The parcel is served by		
1026	3 7/22/2016				CUP16-010	No	43560	on-site water and sewer systems		

## Commercial Cannabis Approved Permits Report August 5, 2016

Projects listed in this report have received approval from a decision maker and completed any applicable appeals period. Additional permit conditions may still apply.

Approved projects do not appear in this report until an effective date is assigned.

	Approved projects do not appear in this report until an effective date is assigned.								
	Apps #	Effective Date	Key Parcel Number	Additional Parcel	Owner Name	Case Numbers		Canopy Size Sq Ft	Project Description
6					Moore Alexander				A Conditional Use Permit (CUP) to license an existing 17,680 square foot outdoor cultivation area for lease on APN 107-311-002, and a 5,950 square foot new cultivation area on the neighboring property (APN 107-311-02). This CUP is in association with proposed CUP's for six other proposed cultivation areas on the neighboring property (APN 107-311-02). The parcel is served by on-site water and sewer
	10373	7/22/2016			В	CUP16-015	No		systems.
7					Moore Alexander				A Conditional Use Permit (CUP) to license a new one-acre outdoor cannabis cultivation area. This CUP is in association with proposed CUP's for five other proposed one-acre cultivation areas on the same property, and a proposed CUP for an existing 17,680 square foot outdoor cannabis cultivation area on the neighboring property (APN 107-311-002). The parcel is served by
8	10374	7/22/2016			Moore Alexander	CUP16-016	No		A Conditional Use Permit (CUP) to license a new one-acre outdoor cannabis cultivation area. This CUP is in association with proposed CUP's for five other proposed one-acre cultivation areas on the same property, and a proposed CUP for an existing 17,680 square foot outdoor cannabis cultivation area on the neighboring property (APN 107-311-002). The parcel is served by
	10375	7/22/2016			В	CUP16-017	No	43560	on-site water and sewer systems.